CDA November Tournament Pomperaug Varsity Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk w OPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Adam Wisnefsky 113 8 26.85 4.81 225 81.82 R1: 4326 R2: W12285R3: W1329
Pomperaug R4: W1229.5

2 Luke Bevilacqua 1115 9 26.85 4.81 225 21.51 RI1: 34265 R2: W21285R3: W1327.5
Pomperaug R4: W1229

3 Flint Erickson 1105 6 26.35 5.33 2 3.54 R1: 4227 R2: W1427.5R3: 2428
Pomperaug R4: W4128

4 Thomas Marciano 1105 7 25.94 5.3 2 32.71 R1: W1328 R2: 4228 R3: W1329
Pomperaug R4: W31255

5 Sonya Feder 110 6 26.56 5.27 2.33 4491 R1: W3228 R2: W1228 R3: 2326
Newtown R4: W1228

6 Elias Ratchman 109 5 26.41 5.02 2.5 67.38 R1: W3127 R2: W4127.5R3: W1328
Westfield/Watkins... R4: 3226.5

7 Yusra Ali 1085 4 26.75 4.66 2.67 13.06 R1: W13285R2: W1226.5R3: W4126.5
Simsbury R4: W1427

8 Claire Lyons 1085 9 26.6 4.68 2.5 42.98 R1: W3127 R2: W2126.5R3: 4227
Farmington R4: 3428

9 Yu-Min Cho 108 5 26.23 5.16 2.25 78.88 R1: W1326.5R2: W1226.5R3: W3128
Joel Barlow R4: W1227

10 Megan Lacey 108 7 26.49 5.58 1.5 52.06 R1: W1227 R2: 3426 R3: 2428
Robert E. Fitch R4: W 1227

11 Eunice Lee 108 8 26.76  4.56 2.5 58.52 R1: 34255 R2: W2127 R3: W3129
Loomis Chaffee R4: 34265

12 Sophia Jiang 108 11 26.6 4.68 2.5 53.55 R1: W3126.5R2: W2127 R3: 2426
Farmington R4: 43285

13 Joseph Corigliano 1075 7 26.82 437 25 87.88 R1: W1227 R2: W4128 R3: 24275
Bethel R4: W2125

14 Lorelai Vasquez 107.5 9 26.46 4.93 2.5 33.68 R1: W2125.5R2: W1328 R3: 24275
Simsbury R4: W2126.5

15 Aidan Badia 1075 9 26.67 5.18 1.75 6.87 R1: 4226.5 R2: 4326 R3: W2127.5
Bethe] R4: W3227.5

16 Seamus Knauff 107.5 12 26.67 5.18 1.75 70.84 R1: 2426 R2: 4327.5 R3: W1227
Bethel R4: W2 327

17 Maya O’Brien 107 7 26.46  4.93 2.5 40.83 R1: W1226 R2: W1328 R3: 2426
Simsbury R4: W2127

18 Matt Nespoli 107 7 26.45 5.31 1.5 64.65 R1: 4227 R2: W2129 R3: W2126
Pomperaug R4: 4325

19 Jack Woleck 107 10 26.82 437 25 92.27 R1: W1227.5R2: W1426.5R3: 2427
Bethe] R4: W1226

20 Gabriel Walker (N) 107 11 2594 53 2 85.97 R1: W3127 R2: 2428 R3: W3126
Pomperaug R4: W3126

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:56 GMT Page 1 of 3



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Ignatius Bono
St Paul Catholic

Brady Decker
Joel Barlow

Alissa Song (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Atley Ammerman
Newtown

Asmi Kulkarni

Westfield/Watkins...

Henry Lynch
Newtown

Helen Miller
Robert E. Fitch

Charlie Diener
St Paul Catholic

Catherine Powers
Pomperaug

Calvin Weng
Loomis Chaffee

Owen Gravan
St Paul Catholic

Ayaan Kasam
Bethel

Lily Ortiz
Pomperaug

Shaiyna Chhillar

Westfield/Watkins...

Yilin Lin

Westfield/Watkins...

Kevin Weitekamp
Pomperaug

Anita Agrawal
Simsbury

Henry Burns (N)
Joel Barlow

Gabriella Casatelli
Joel Barlow

Isabella Ahern
St Paul Catholic

Jack Read (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Kendall Hartung (N)

Robert E. Fitch

106.67

106.5

106

106

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.33

105

105

104.67

104.5

104.5

104.5

104

104

104

103.5

103.5

103.33

103.33

103

10.67

6.67

10

12

14.67

13

6.67

13

11

12

13

13

13

10.67

12

13

26.4

26.23

26.18

26.56

26.59

26.4

26.49

26.4

25.81

26.76

26.72

26.46

25.81

26.41

26.59

26.45

26.75

26.62

26.62

26.52

26.18

26.4

4.72

5.16

5.44

4.05

5.45

5.58

4.72

5.62

4.56

4.41

5.62

5.02

4.05

5.31

4.66

5.06

5.06

4.41

5.44

5.45

2.25

2.33

1.75

15

2.5

2.5

1.75

2.5

1.5

2.67

2.33

1.75

79.29

65.98

86.94

73.54

56.44

18.64

38.51

87.46

32.22

47.16

4.17

71.65

91.23

78.15

47.81

2.87

65.48

54.43

67.47

22.94

8.95

75.52

R1:

R1:

R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R2:

R1:
R4:

1428 R2:
W 3125.5R2:
W21 26.5
4226 R3:
W 3227.5R2:
W2127
W1225 R2:
3426.5
34255 R2:
4127.5
W2126 R2:
W1226.5
1427 R2:
W21255R2:
W2126
34245 R2:
3426

4226 R3:
W2126.5R2:
3426.5

W 1225.5R2:
W21255
W3126 R2:
23255
W2126 R2:
4326
24255 R2:
34245
W3127 R2:
W41255
3425 R2:
32255
34255 R2:
23255
3425 R2:
24255 R3:
43255 R2:
41255

3426 R4:

W1227.5R3:

4127 R4:

W2126 R3:

W3126.5R3:

W2127 R3:

34255 R3:

34265 R4:

2327 R3:

W1226.5R3:

W4127 R4:

43255 R3:

3227 R3:

W41255R3:

W31255R3:

W2128 R3:

W1226 R3:

34275 R3:

3427 R3:

32265 R4:

4125 R4:

W2127.5R3:

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:56 GMT Page 2 of 3

4326

W3127

W1226.5

32255

W3127.5

34255

42275

34255

2326.5

W1328

42255

W 3226

23265

W1327.5

W1326.5

W2126

W14255

34255

43255

4326

W1227

43245



43

44

45

46

47

48

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Luca Pepi 102.5
Bethel
Jack Dennehy 102

St Paul Catholic

John Fox 102
St Paul Catholic

Jake Gordillo 102
Daniel Hand

Ethan Kane 100
St Paul Catholic

Annalee Mazzarell... 99.5
St Paul Catholic

13

16

16

14.67

16

26.46

26.81

26.72

26.35

26.52

26.81

4.41

4.5

5.33

4.41

4.5

2.5

2.33

2.33

2.33

55.05

53.09

8.44

92.85

79.61

26.12

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:
R4:

W12255R2:
4326
W1425 R2:
3425

24725 R3:
24245 R2:
W4125.5
43245 R2:
W 1424.5R2:
43245

4325 R3: W 3226

43255 R3: 42265

W14265R4: 2425

W1425 R3: 2427

3226 R4: 3424.5

3425 R3: 24255

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:56 GMT Page 3 of 3



