

CDA November Tournament

Pomperaug Varsity

Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Adam Wisnefsky Pomperaug	113	8	3	26.85	4.81	2.25	81.82	R1: 4 3 26 R2: W 1 2 28.5 R3: W 1 3 29 R4: W 1 2 29.5
2	Luke Bevilacqua Pomperaug	111.5	9	3	26.85	4.81	2.25	21.51	R1: 3 4 26.5 R2: W 2 1 28.5 R3: W 1 3 27.5 R4: W 1 2 29
3	Flint Erickson Pomperaug	110.5	6	2	26.35	5.33	2	3.54	R1: 4 2 27 R2: W 1 4 27.5 R3: 2 4 28 R4: W 4 1 28
4	Thomas Marciano Pomperaug	110.5	7	3	25.94	5.3	2	32.71	R1: W 1 3 28 R2: 4 2 28 R3: W 1 3 29 R4: W 3 1 25.5
5	Sonya Feder Newtown	110	6	3	26.56	5.27	2.33	44.91	R1: W 3 2 28 R2: W 1 2 28 R3: 2 3 26 R4: W 1 2 28
6	Elias Ratchman Westfield/Watkins...	109	5	3	26.41	5.02	2.5	67.38	R1: W 3 1 27 R2: W 4 1 27.5 R3: W 1 3 28 R4: 3 2 26.5
7	Yusra Ali Simsbury	108.5	4	4	26.75	4.66	2.67	13.06	R1: W 1 3 28.5 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: W 4 1 26.5 R4: W 1 4 27
8	Claire Lyons Farmington	108.5	9	2	26.6	4.68	2.5	42.98	R1: W 3 1 27 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: 4 2 27 R4: 3 4 28
9	Yu-Min Cho Joel Barlow	108	5	4	26.23	5.16	2.25	78.88	R1: W 1 3 26.5 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: W 3 1 28 R4: W 1 2 27
10	Megan Lacey Robert E. Fitch	108	7	2	26.49	5.58	1.5	52.06	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: 3 4 26 R3: 2 4 28 R4: W 1 2 27
11	Eunice Lee Loomis Chaffee	108	8	2	26.76	4.56	2.5	58.52	R1: 3 4 25.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 3 1 29 R4: 3 4 26.5
12	Sophia Jiang Farmington	108	11	2	26.6	4.68	2.5	53.55	R1: W 3 1 26.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: 2 4 26 R4: 4 3 28.5
13	Joseph Corigliano Bethel	107.5	7	3	26.82	4.37	2.5	87.88	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: W 4 1 28 R3: 2 4 27.5 R4: W 2 1 25
14	Lorelai Vasquez Simsbury	107.5	9	3	26.46	4.93	2.5	33.68	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R2: W 1 3 28 R3: 2 4 27.5 R4: W 2 1 26.5
15	Aidan Badia Bethel	107.5	9	2	26.67	5.18	1.75	6.87	R1: 4 2 26.5 R2: 4 3 26 R3: W 2 1 27.5 R4: W 3 2 27.5
16	Seamus Knauff Bethel	107.5	12	2	26.67	5.18	1.75	70.84	R1: 2 4 26 R2: 4 3 27.5 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 2 3 27
17	Maya O'Brien Simsbury	107	7	3	26.46	4.93	2.5	40.83	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 1 3 28 R3: 2 4 26 R4: W 2 1 27
18	Matt Nespoli Pomperaug	107	7	2	26.45	5.31	1.5	64.65	R1: 4 2 27 R2: W 2 1 29 R3: W 2 1 26 R4: 4 3 25
19	Jack Woleck Bethel	107	10	3	26.82	4.37	2.5	92.27	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R2: W 1 4 26.5 R3: 2 4 27 R4: W 1 2 26
20	Gabriel Walker (N) Pomperaug	107	11	3	25.94	5.3	2	85.97	R1: W 3 1 27 R2: 2 4 28 R3: W 3 1 26 R4: W 3 1 26

21	Ignatius Bono St Paul Catholic	106.67	10.67	1	26.4	4.72	2	79.29	R1: 1 4 28	R2: 3 4 26	R4: 4 3 26
22	Brady Decker Joel Barlow	106.5	9	4	26.23	5.16	2.25	65.98	R1: W 3 1 25.5 R4: W 2 1 26.5	R2: W 1 2 27.5	R3: W 3 1 27
23	Alissa Song (N) Loomis Chaffee	106	6.67	2	26.18	5.44	2	86.94	R2: 4 2 26	R3: 4 1 27	R4: W 1 2 26.5
24	Atley Ammerman Newtown	106	10	3	26.56	5.27	2.33	73.54	R1: W 3 2 27.5 R4: W 2 1 27	R2: W 2 1 26	R3: 3 2 25.5
25	Asmi Kulkarni Westfield/Watkins...	105.5	7	3	26.59	4.05	3	56.44	R1: W 1 2 25 R4: 3 4 26.5	R2: W 3 1 26.5	R3: W 3 1 27.5
26	Henry Lynch Newtown	105.5	9	1	26.4	5.45	1.75	18.64	R1: 3 4 25.5 R4: 4 1 27.5	R2: W 2 1 27	R3: 3 4 25.5
27	Helen Miller Robert E. Fitch	105.5	12	2	26.49	5.58	1.5	38.51	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: W 1 2 26.5	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: 4 2 27.5
28	Charlie Diener St Paul Catholic	105.33	14.67	1	26.4	4.72	2	87.46	R1: 1 4 27	R2: 3 4 26.5	R4: 3 4 25.5
29	Catherine Powers Pomperaug	105	7	2	25.81	5.62	1.75	32.22	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: 2 3 27	R3: 2 3 26.5
30	Calvin Weng Loomis Chaffee	105	13	2	26.76	4.56	2.5	47.16	R1: 3 4 24.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: W 1 3 28
31	Owen Gravan St Paul Catholic	104.67	6.67	2	26.72	4	3	4.17	R1: 4 2 26	R3: W 4 1 27	R4: 4 2 25.5
32	Ayaan Kasam Bethel	104.5	9	2	26.46	4.41	2.5	71.65	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 3 4 26.5	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: W 3 2 26
33	Lily Ortiz Pomperaug	104.5	9	2	25.81	5.62	1.75	91.23	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R4: W 2 1 25.5	R2: 3 2 27	R3: 2 3 26.5
34	Shaiyna Chhillar Westfield/Watkins...	104.5	13	3	26.41	5.02	2.5	78.15	R1: W 3 1 26 R4: 2 3 25.5	R2: W 4 1 25.5	R3: W 1 3 27.5
35	Yilin Lin Westfield/Watkins...	104	11	3	26.59	4.05	3	47.81	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: 4 3 26	R2: W 3 1 25.5	R3: W 1 3 26.5
36	Kevin Weitekamp Pomperaug	104	12	2	26.45	5.31	1.5	2.87	R1: 2 4 25.5 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: W 2 1 28	R3: W 2 1 26
37	Anita Agrawal Simsbury	104	13	4	26.75	4.66	2.67	65.48	R1: W 3 1 27 R4: W 4 1 25.5	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: W 1 4 25.5
38	Henry Burns (N) Joel Barlow	103.5	13		26.62	5.06	2	54.43	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 3 2 25.5	R2: 3 4 27.5	R3: 3 4 25.5
39	Gabriella Casatelli Joel Barlow	103.5	13		26.62	5.06	2	67.47	R1: 3 4 25.5 R4: 2 3 25.5	R2: 3 4 27	R3: 4 3 25.5
40	Isabella Ahern St Paul Catholic	103.33	10.67	1	26.52	4.41	2.33	22.94	R1: 3 4 25	R2: 3 2 26.5	R4: 4 3 26
41	Jack Read (N) Loomis Chaffee	103.33	12	2	26.18	5.44	2	8.95	R2: 2 4 25.5	R3: 4 1 25	R4: W 1 2 27
42	Kendall Hartung (N) Robert E. Fitch	103	13	1	26.4	5.45	1.75	75.52	R1: 4 3 25.5 R4: 4 1 25.5	R2: W 2 1 27.5	R3: 4 3 24.5

43	Luca Pepi Bethel	102.5	13	2	26.46	4.41	2.5	55.05	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 4 3 25	R3: W 3 2 26
44	Jack Dennehy St Paul Catholic	102	9	1	26.81	4.5	2.33	53.09	R1: W 1 4 25 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: 4 2 26.5
45	John Fox St Paul Catholic	102	16	2	26.72	4	3	8.44	R1: 2 4 25	R3: W 1 4 26.5	R4: 2 4 25
46	Jake Gordillo Daniel Hand	102	16	2	26.35	5.33	2	92.85	R1: 2 4 24.5 R4: W 4 1 25.5	R2: W 1 4 25	R3: 2 4 27
47	Ethan Kane St Paul Catholic	100	14.67	1	26.52	4.41	2.33	79.61	R1: 4 3 24.5	R2: 3 2 26	R4: 3 4 24.5
48	Annalee Mazzarell... St Paul Catholic	99.5	16	1	26.81	4.5	2.33	26.12	R1: W 1 4 24.5 R4: 4 3 24.5	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 2 4 25.5